Current installments of long-term loans (c) 4.105.636 4.091.636 4.105.636 4.091.636
Grand Total (a)+(b)+(c) 69.798.826 71.338.685 66.001.250 67.331.514

Group Company

ii Common secured bond loan according to the provisions of Law 4548/2018, amounting to Euro seven million 
one hundred seventy-seven thousand (€ 7,177,000) which was covered by the banks "National Bank of Greece 
SA". and "EUROBANK A.E." as initial bondholders while the representative of the bondholders was appointed 
"National Bank of Greece SA". 

iii Common secured bond loan according to the provisions of Law 4548/2018, amounting to Euro twenty-four 
million nine hundred eighty thousand (€ 24,980,000) which was covered by the banks "National Bank of Greece 
SA", EUROBANK A.E. "," ALPHA BANK SOCIETE ANONYME "and" ATTICA BANK SA ". as initial bondholders while 
the representative of the bondholders was appointed "National Bank of Greece SA". 

The duration of the loans is 10 years, during which time 50% of their nominal value will be repaid in two semi-annual

[...]

The difference between nominal amount at the initial recognition of 
new loans and at their fair value is included in the financial income (Note 5.18). 

iv Common secured bond loan according to the provisions of Law 4548/2018 and the article 14 of the Law 

3156/2003, amounting to Euro five million two hundred thirty-seven thousand four hundred (€ 5,237,400) 
funded by "National Bank of Greece SA", covering the increase of the share capital of the subsidiary SIDMA 
ROMANIA SRL in addition to the Company’s loan restructuring. 

Regarding the long term and short-term loans, the following table of future payments for the Group and the Company